Race Date

October 05, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places):46

5238
5248
5226
5225
5239
5231
5235
5246
5232
5227
5253
5233
5250
5247
5252
5236
5229
5234
5249
5243
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Thomas Grace
Stamp Ruth
Tsagris Anastasia
Artherhults Abigail
Li Julieanna
Stock Cheyenne
Wagner Ella
Berbesque Olympia
Harris Christine
Cvelbar Annaee
Maddie Braming
Nguyan Dana
Bennett Sarah
Gallowitch Payton
Cummins Skyler

Greenboam-Berg Emalee 9

Smith Audrey
Murley Elisabeth
Reese Ryanne
Christian Makyah

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):53

4934
4909
4912
4936
4917
4933
4915
4922
4925
4908
4930
4919
4920
4916
4906
4927
4926
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Kaitlyn Van Kley
Grace Carpenter
Taylor Edwards
Catherine White
Liz Hibshman
Isabella Smithart
Mckenna Handley
Addison Leady
Jocelyn Mercier
Alissa Capehart
Coryn Rodriguez
Meghan Hull
Morgan Hull
Kara Haynes
Emma Brown
Justyne Phillips
Mallory Morrison

2019 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's JV

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time

Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 21:15.8

9 1 1 20:31.5 20:31.5 0:00.0
12 2 3 20:47.8 41:19.3 0:16.3
12 10 13 21:20.7 1:02:40.1 0:49.2
10 15 28 21:41.5 1:24:21.6 1:10.0
9 18 46 21:57.7 1:46:19.4 1:26.2
9 (22) (68) 22:02.7 2:08:22.1 1:31.2
10 (27) (95) 22:24.7  2:30:46.9 1:53.2
9 More Than 7 22:28.3  2:53:15.2 1:56.8
12 More Than 7 22:47.8 3:16:03.1 2:16.3
11 More Than 7 23:08.7 3:39:11.8 2:37.1
10 More Than 7 23:28.5  4:02:40.4 2:57.0
11 More Than 7 24:49.3  4:27:29.7 4:17.7
12 More Than 7 24:59.2  4:52:28.9 4:27.7
11 More Than 7 25:04.5 5:17:33.5 4:33.0
11 More Than 7 25:18.1 5:42:51.7 4:46.6

More Than 7 26:37.4  6:09:29.1 6:05.9
9 More Than 7 27:00.4  6:36:29.6 6:28.9
9 More Than 7 27:02.9 7:03:32.5 6:31.3
11 More Than 7 27:45.9 7:31:18.5 7:14.4
10 More Than 7 28:37.7  7:59:56.3 8:06.2

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 21:28.6

11 6 6 21:10.5 21:10.5 0:00.0
9 8 14 21:16.8 42:27.4 0:06.2
11 11 25 21:32.8  1:04:00.2 0:22.2
10 12 37 21:35.9 1:25:36.2 0:25.3
10 16 53 21:46.9 1:47:23.1 0:36.3
10 a7 (70) 21:56.3 2:09:19.4 0:45.7
10 (20) (90) 21:58.8  2:31:18.3 0:48.2
10 More Than 7 22:12.7 2:53:31.1 1.02.2
10 More Than 7 22:53.5 3:16:24.6 1:42.9
10 More Than 7 23:02.7  3:39:27.3 1.52.1
10 More Than 7 23:03.5 4:02:30.9 1:52.9
12 More Than 7 23:05.7 4:25:36.7 1.55.1
12 More Than 7 23:06.1  4:48:42.8 1:55.5
9 More Than 7 23:30.9 5:12:13.8 2:20.3
10 More Than 7 23:31.9 5:35:145.7 2:21.3
11 More Than 7 23:39.8 5:59:25.6 2:29.2
11 More Than 7 24:10.5 6:23:36.1 2:59.9

10/05/2019 02:21:05



Race Date
October 05, 2019

2019 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's JV
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):53
18 4907 Maddie Burns 9 More Than 7
19 4918 Hattie Hoham 11 More Than 7
20 4931 Payton Shideler 11 More Than 7
21 4902 Sophia Arthur 11 More Than 7
22 4937 Chloe Wisniewski 9 More Than 7
23 4914 Riley Hall 12 More Than 7
Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places):62
1 5056 Krista Kulacz 10 5
2 5071 Amanda Spanier 9 7
3 5052 Riley Knestrict 11 9
4 5046 Claire Goggin 11 13
5 5040 Kylie Carroll 10 28
6 5044 Khalia Freitag 10 (29)
7 5073 Madelyn Sternfeldt 10 (30)
8 5037 Abigail Barrett 10 More Than 7
9 5050 Kaylee Hoffman 12 More Than 7
10 5060 Emily Marcotte 10 More Than 7
11 5061 Nora Markley 9 More Than 7
12 5064 Shelby Noonan 9 More Than 7
13 5066 Elizabeth Reyes 12 More Than 7
14 5072 Peyton Staley 10 More Than 7
15 5042 Jovana Emerick 9 More Than 7
16 5058 Samantha Lazowski 9 More Than 7
17 5047 Sarah Gross 11 More Than 7
18 5043 Olivia Figg 10 More Than 7
19 5065 Ingrid Owczarzak 10 More Than 7
20 5049 Kimberly Hestermann 10 More Than 7
21 5070 Isabella Simkus 10 More Than 7
22 5075 Sarah Swatosh 9 More Than 7
23 5039 Mia Born 11 More Than 7
Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places):65
1 4998 Izzy Nikruto 9 3
2 4988 Camdyn Gliem 9 4
3 4976 Victoria Bozinovski 12 14
4 5000 Layla Nowaczyk 10 21
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Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 21:28.6

25:30.5 6:49:06.6 4:19.9
25:34.8 7:14:41.4 4:24.2
26:19.5 7:41:01.0 5:08.9
26:26.9 8:07:27.9 5:16.3
26:30.2 8:33:58.1 5:19.6
26:57.2  9:00:55.3 5:46.6

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 21:37.0

5 21:06.9 21:06.9 0:00.0
12 21:15.5 42:22.4 0:08.5
21 21:19.8  1:03:42.3 0:12.8
34 21:37.5 1:25:19.8 0:30.6
62 22:45.4  1:48:05.3 1:38.4

(92) 22:45.6  2:10:50.9 1:38.6
(121) 22:58.5  2:33:49.5 1:51.6
22:59.8  2:56:49.3 1:52.8
23:06.1  3:19:55.5 1:59.2
23:32.3  3:43:27.8 2:25.3
23:37.4  4:.07.05.2 2:30.4
23:44.1  4:30:49.4 2:37.2
23:54.6  4:54:44.1 2:47.7
23:56.1  5:18:40.2 2:49.1
24:06.6 5:42:46.8 2:59.6
24:15.5 6:07:02.4 3:08.6
24:36.8 6:31:39.2 3:29.8
24:40.1 6:56:19.4 3:33.2
24:58.4  7:21:17.8 3:51.5
25:22.1  7:46:40.0 4:15.1
25:32.7 8:12:12.7 4:25.7
25:43.3  8:37:56.0 4:36.3
26:05.3 9:04.01.3 4:58.3

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 21:34.0

3 20:59.5 20:59.5 0:00.0
7 21:00.8 42:00.4 0:01.2
21 21:41.5 1:03:41.9 0:41.9
42 22:01.5 1:25:43.5 1:01.9
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Race Date
October 05, 2019

2019 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's JVv
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places):65
5 4993 Catherine Koteski 11 23
6 5006 Grace Sojka 10 (24)
7 5005 Jordan Siminski 9 (25)
8 5007 Anna Suppes 9 More Than 7
9 4991 Rhena Kiger 10 More Than 7
10 4989 Catie Ingoldsby 9 More Than 7
11 5003 Breanna Rios 12 More Than 7
12 5002 Isabella Rhodes 11 More Than 7
13 4996 Emily McCallister 10 More Than 7
14 5001 Grace Philbin 11 More Than 7
15 4980 Marlee Christofanelli 12 More Than 7
16 4975 Maddie Bahl 12 More Than 7
17 4997 Marisa McCarter 11 More Than 7
18 4979 Abby Chin 10 More Than 7
19 4994 Elizabeth Lietzel 11 More Than 7
20 4990 Natalie Jovel 12 More Than 7
21 5008 Alyssa Wiedemann 11 More Than 7
22 4974 Phoenix Anderson 11 More Than 7
23 4999 Molly Novak 10 More Than 7
24 4987 Katelyn Foust 10 More Than 7
25 4983 Ana Duleva 10 More Than 7
Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places):161
1 5116 Tatum Bumgardner 9 19
2 5117 Lilly Burke 10 31
3 5125 Hannah Steder 10 34
4 5122 Rhoella Mitchell 9 38
5 5121 Ella Minich 10 39
Team - Merrillville
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 5147 Lauren Gunnell 11 35
2 5154 Shaniya Watts 10 41
Team - Michigan City
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 5173 Christina Fitzpatrick 10 36
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Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 21:34.0

65 22:06.8  1:47:50.3 1:07.2
(89) 22:135 2:10:03.9 1:14.0
(114) 22:14.3  2:32:18.2 1:14.7
22:34.7  2:54:53.0 1:35.1

22:44.2  3:17:37.2 1:44.6

23:00.2  3:40:37.5 2:00.6

23:00.8  4:03:38.3 2:01.2

23:14.8  4:26:53.1 2:15.2

23:27.8  4:50:21.0 2:28.2

23:32.7 5:13:53.7 2:33.1

23:53.2 5:37:47.0 2:53.7

23:53.8 6:01:40.9 2:54.3

24:00.9 6:25:41.9 3:01.3

24:05.2 6:49:47.1 3:05.6

25:04.9 7:14:52.1 4:05.3

26:40.1 7:41:32.2 5:40.5

26:52.7  8:08:25.0 5:53.1

28:01.2 8:36:26.2 7:01.6

28:03.2 9:04:29.4 7:03.6

29:32.2  9:34.01.7 8:32.6

30:36.5 10:04:38.3 9:36.9

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 23:47.6

19 21:57.9 21:57.9 0:00.0
50 23:01.2 44:59.2 1:03.3
84 23:33.5  1:08:32.8 1:35.6
122 24:25.3  1:32:58.1 2:27.3
161 26:00.2  1:58:58.3 4:02.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
35 23:35.6 23:35.6 0:00.0
76 28:09.9 51:45.6 4:34.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
36 23:36.8 23:36.8 0:00.0
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Race Date

October 05, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Michigan City

Team Score (places):Inc.

2 5176

Amanda Ochoa

Team - Portage

Team Score (places):Inc.

5186
5197
5190
5189

A WDN PR

Ali Ball

Josie Steele
Allayna Gue
Dillen Edwards

2019 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's 3V
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Grade Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 40 76 27:50.7 51:27.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 26 26 22:22.5 22:22.5
9 32 58 23:17.7 45:40.2
9 33 91 23:26.9  1:09:07.1
11 37 128 23:46.5 1:32:53.7

Time
Back

4:13.9

0:00.0
0:55.2
1:04.4
1:24.0
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